27 Jan 2023
aAbbott
0072381 Rev. E [English]
Declaration of Conformity
Model Numbers
NVTR-23
NVTR-25
NVTR-27

Validity of this certificate is conditional on the Manufacturer’s quality system being maintained to the requirements of the Regulation as demonstrated
through the required surveillance activities of the Notified Body.
This certificate was issued electronically and is bound by the conditions of the contract.
NB Contact: BSI Group The Netherlands B.V., Say Building, John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP, Amsterdam, Netherlands. Tel: + 31 (0) 20 346 07 80
Corporate Contact: BSI Group Assurance Limited, registered in England under number 05435540 at 389 Chiswick High Road, London, W4 4AL, UK.
A Member of the BSI Group of Companies.
Device Schedule:
Device Name:
NavitorTM Transcatheter Aortic Valve and Navitor TitanTM Transcatheter Aortic Valve
Intended Purpose as per the Instructions for Use:
The NavitorTM and Navitor TitanTM Valves are intended to replace a stenotic native aortic valve.
Type (Codes as per (EU) 2017/2185): MDN 1101
Risk Classification: Class III Implantable
Basic UDI-DI: 5415067TAV1101M8
Device Name Model Description
NavitorTM Transcatheter Aortic Valve NVTR-23 NavitorTM Valve, size 23 mm
NVTR-25 NavitorTM Valve, size 25 mm
NVTR-27 NavitorTM Valve, size 27 mm
NVTR-29 NavitorTM Valve, size 29 mm
NVRO-23 NavitorTM Valve w/ Vision Technology, size 23 mm
NVRO-25 NavitorTM Valve w/ Vision Technology, size 25 mm
NVRO-27 NavitorTM Valve w/ Vision Technology, size 27 mm
NVRO-29 NavitorTM Valve w/ Vision Technology, size 29 mm
Navitor TitanTM Transcatheter Aortic Valve NVRO-35 Navitor TitanTM Valve w/ Vision Technology, size 35 mm
EU Technical Documentation Assessment Certificate
Regulation (EU) 2017/745, Annex IX Chapter II
MDR 751017 R000
First Issue Date: 2022-08-16 Starting Validity Date: 2024-03-08